SCRAGGS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
DALGETY

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Scraggs
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Ramsay
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Notes:

Thomas Jex
c 1855 East Dereham, Norfolk, England
4 Jun 1899 (44) On board RMS Kaikoura

At sea and is on his wife’s headstone at Karori cemetery

Edward John
Ann Stimpson

1823 - 1879
1824 - 1865

23 Apr 1885 Lower Hutt, NZ

Mary

c 1849
7 Jan 1930 (81)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

1799 - 1882
1805 - 1893

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Alexander
Janet (Jessie) Ross

Alice Maud Mary
15 Jun 1886
25 Jun 1966 (80)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

15 Nov 1905

John
13 Jul 1882 Dundee, Scotland
12 Oct 1917 (35) KIA, Ypres, Belgium
Tyne Cot Memorial, Tyne Cot cemetery,
Zonnebeke, Belgium
WW1, Service No 45129, Private, 24" Reinforcements
Otago Infantry Regiment, D Company

Came to NZ in 1879 as a miner

Ran a paperhanger & Glazier business in Wellington, established in 1885
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Property:

Original purchaser of Suburban Block 60, 20 acres on 31 Jan 1890

Sold then to Henry H Hope

Block 60 was bounded by Queenwood Rd, St Anne’s St & Bartholomew Rd

Electoral Rolls:

Thomas
1887 Wellington Painter
1890 Wellington Painter
1894 Wellington Painter
1896 Wellington Painter
1899 Wellington Painter
1900
1905
1911
1914
1925
1928

John
1908 Wellington
1911 Wellington
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

Carpenter
Carpenter

*Living at mother’s address
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Mary

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Alice

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married *
Married
Married
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster



