## **SCRAGGS** Thomas Jex

Born: c 1855 East Dereham, Norfolk, England

Died: 4 Jun 1899 (44) On board RMS Kaikoura
Buried: At sea and is on his wife's headstone at Karori cemetery

Father: Edward John 1823 – 1879 Mother: Ann Stimpson 1824 – 1865

Married: 23 Apr 1885 Lower Hutt, NZ

# **DALGETY** Mary

Born: c 1849

Died: 7 Jan 1930 (81)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Alexander 1799 – 1882 Lower Hutt Mother: Janet (Jessie) Ross 1805 – 1893 Lower Hutt

### **Children:**

Scraggs Alice Maud Mary

Born: 15 Jun 1886 Died: 25 Jun 1966 (80)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 15 Nov 1905

Ramsay John

Born: 13 Jul 1882 Dundee, Scotland Died: 12 Oct 1917 (35) KIA, Ypres, Belgium

Buried: Tyne Cot Memorial, Tyne Cot cemetery,

Zonnebeke, Belgium

WW1, Service No 45129, Private, 24th Reinforcements

Otago Infantry Regiment, D Company

#### **Notes:**

Came to NZ in 1879 as a miner

Ran a paperhanger & Glazier business in Wellington, established in 1885

SP0011 1

# **Property:**

Original purchaser of Suburban Block 60, 20 acres on 31 Jan 1890 Sold then to Henry H Hope

Block 60 was bounded by Queenwood Rd, St Anne's St & Bartholomew Rd

## **Electoral Rolls:**

1887 1890	<b>Thomas</b> Wellington Wellington	Painter Painter	Mary	
1894	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1896	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1899	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1900			Wellington	Widow
1905			Wellington	Widow
1911			Wellington	Widow
1914			Wellington	Widow
1925			Wellington	Widow
1928			Wellington	Widow
	John		Alice	
1908	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1911	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married *
1919	_	·	Wellington	Married
1922			Wellington	Married
1925			Wellington	Spinster
1928			Wellington	Spinster
1931			Wellington	Spinster
1935			Wellington	Spinster
1938			Wellington	Spinster
1941			Wellington	Spinster
1943			Wellington	Spinster
1946			Wellington	Spinster
1949			Wellington	Spinster
1954			Wellington	Spinster
1957			Wellington	Spinster
1960			Wellington	Spinster
1963			Wellington	Spinster

<sup>\*</sup>Living at mother's address

SP0011 2